
 
 

OHIO BOARD OF REGENTS 
 

 
 
 
Agenda Item 3.19 Consideration of release and distribution of $4,174,074 in 

remaining FY 2004 Family Practice appropriations and 
$2,047,510 in remaining Primary Care Residency 
appropriations from Amended Substitute House Bill 95 of the 
125th General Assembly. 

 
 

 
 

RESOLUTION 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the Ohio Board of Regents is mandated by the Ohio General 
Assembly to administer the distribution of various line item appropriations included 
in Am. Sub. H.B. 95 of the 125th General Assembly; and 
 

WHEREAS, certain of these funds are provided for a specific purpose and 
others are to be distributed at the discretion of the Board; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Family Practice appropriation was created to support 
education and training of medical students and residents in family practice; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Primary Care Residency appropriation was created to support 
education and training of medical students and residents in primary care; and 
 

WHEREAS, a portion of these funds were released by the Board in June 2003 
and distributed to campuses for cash flow purposes in August 2003; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Family Practice and Primary Care appropriations are 
distributed in accordance to formulas that recognize the number of graduates of 
Ohio medical colleges who are currently physicians in family practice medicine or 
who have entered primary care residencies; and  

 
WHEREAS, these formulas have been updated to reflect graduation data for 

the 2003 academic year.   
 
NOW, THEREFORE,  
 
BE IT RESOLVED: upon the recommendation of the Chancellor and with the 

concurrence of the Resources & System Efficiency Committee of the Ohio Board of 
Regents, that the remaining FY 2004 appropriations for Family Practice and 
Primary Care Residencies, as described in the attached tables and made a part 
hereof, be approved for distribution.   

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

August 
distribution

Final 
distribution Total

Case Western Reserve $178,163 $546,315 $724,478
University of Cincinnati $171,671 $539,380 $711,051
Medical College of Ohio $153,524 $474,610 $628,134
NEOUCOM $206,558 $630,471 $837,029
Ohio State University $183,689 $590,596 $774,285
Ohio University $310,159 $833,155 $1,143,314
Wright State University $178,594 $532,548 $711,142

TOTAL $1,382,358 $4,147,074 $5,529,432

August 
distribution

Final 
distribution Total

Case Western Reserve $102,820 $276,196 $379,016
University of Cincinnati $90,849 $294,044 $384,893
Medical College of Ohio $85,228 $281,028 $366,256
NEOUCOM $101,197 $272,582 $373,779
Ohio State University $90,709 $340,626 $431,335
Ohio University $108,932 $292,616 $401,548
Wright State University $102,768 $290,418 $393,186

TOTAL $682,503 $2,047,510 $2,730,013

Medical School

FY 2004 Distribution of Family Practice and Primary Care 
Residency Appropriations

Family Practice

Primary Care

Medical School

 
 
 
 
N:\NM\Board\Resources\FY2004\Med_resolution_3.11.04.doc 


